
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FE2 
FE 
S2 
S2 
FM 
FB 
FM 
FB 
P2 

S2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

DNS 

No. 
62 
32 
31 
42 
61 
45 
8 

12 
2 

57 
14 
7 

21 
66 

9 

Name 
Bruce Brown 
Edd Ozard 
Tony Opheim 
Chuck Bona 
Steve Baumhoff 
Thomas W Burt 
John Yeatman 
Edward Guenther 
Roger Heyl 
Steven Rooks 
Rod Rice 
Woody Yerxa 
Arax Assadourian 
Robert Christensen 

Jeff O'Callaghan 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:44.407 
1:44.584 
1:46.013 
1:45.230 
1:47.682 
1:49.106 
1:50.041 
1:55.431 
2:03.826 
2:03.356 
1:46.841 
2:18.826 
2:03.620 
1:54.627 

Points 
50 
50 
42 
50 
36 
50 
50 
50 
42 
50 
50 
42 
42 
42 

0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
367933 
20453 
277348 
397824 
413512 
190965 
412619 
95142 
43147 
239605 
339064 
126989_1 
526739 
402055 

334158 

Color 
Black 
Red/whit
Black 
Black 
red/silver
Blue/Yello
Red/Silve
red 
BLACK 
Red/Whit
Red 
orange-ye
Orange 
RED 

Blue 

Hometown 
Merced CA 
Auburn CA 
Garfield WA 
Saratoga CA 
Atherton CA 
Woodway WA 
Newcastle CA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Tracy CA 
Boulder Creek CA 
Austin TX 
Colusa CA 
San Jose CA 
Gardnerville NV 

Salinas CA 

Make/Model 
2007 Stohr WF
1989 Swift DB
1996 Ralt RT4
2009 Stohr WF
2004 Elan Star
SCCA Enterpris
2007 Van Diem
1992 Swift Sw
1986 swift DB 
1991 Mazda ST
2007 Stohr F1
2001 Mazda Fo
2007 Stohr F1
2013 PHANTO

1986 Swift DB

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: FE2 Thomas Burt @ 1:49.106 
Sound advisory: 42, 62 
Race duration: 25:35.986 

Printed: 9/3/2018 9:57:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Kevin Cullen 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:08.006 

Avg. Speed 
87.324 

Best Lap Tm 
1:44.407 

Best Speed 
98.821 

Best Lap by 
62 - Bruce Brown 

SFR- Double Reg. 13 -IHO Tom McCarthy 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Race started at 15:11:08 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

8/31/2018 03:10 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 
T1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT3 
T3 
EP 
T3 
T1 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 

No. 
49 
88 
46 
8 

63 
76 
98 
39 
29 
75 
79 
0 

44 
58 
22 
59 
55 
77 
1 

50 
61 

Name 
Kristofer Olson 
Joe Montana 
Tim Lynn 
Rob Davis 
Steve Toth 
Beau Borders 
Troy Ermish 
Ken Pedersen 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Don Van Nortwick 
Clark Nunes 
Scotty B White 
Bryan MacMillan 
Tim Sullivan 
Sanford (Sam) Pete
Jose Rodriguez 
Mike Haag 
Wilson Powell 
Brad Dressen 
Darrell Anderson 
Jeff Scoville 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 
10 
9 
7 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:52.167 
1:56.326 
1:56.226 
1:58.840 
1:59.523 
2:02.095 
2:01.922 
2:02.854 
2:03.849 
2:04.942 
2:02.149 
2:04.039 
2:05.942 
2:10.229 
2:09.257 
1:59.431 
2:40.624 
2:08.037 
2:15.265 
1:54.662 
1:59.916 

Points 
50 
50 
50 
42 
42 
50 
42 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
36 
42 
36 
50 
50 
50 
42 
34 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Member_ID 
389018 
494434 
526057 
383179 
239489 
217602 
379862 
524307 
521765 
457397 
496417 
215974 
527229 
478946 
507136 
180431 
450884 
338274 
311211 
226931 
67541 

Color 
red 
purple/gr
Yellow 
Red/Wht/
Black/Wh
Blue 
Blue 
Burgandy
Orange/B
Orange w
Black/gre
Silver 
Black 
Black 
Blue 
yellow 
Blue 
Black 
Yellow 
Black 
Black 

Hometown 
Shingle Springs CA
Colfax CA 
Ross CA 
Sonora CA 
Manteca CA 
Venice Beach CA 
Tracy CA 
Novato Ca 
Prunedale CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Auburn WA 
Benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Livermore CA 
San Leandro CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
Orland CA 
Petaluma CA 
Corvallis OR 

Make/Model 
1991 Acura NS
2010 Ford fusi
2012 Chevy 
1992 Pontiac G
1999 Pontiac G
2008 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2008 Ford Mus
2006 Ford Mus
2012 Ford SMG
1993 Ford Mus
2001 Chevrole
2002 Chevrole
1995 Mazda rx
Mazda RX8 
1999 Mazda M
2001 Honda S
2015 Ford Mus
1999 Nissan 2

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:52.167) for T1 by Kristofer Olson. 
Race duration: 26:39.510 

Printed: 9/3/2018 9:58:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Kevin Cullen 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
19.959 

Avg. Speed 
83.856 

Best Lap Tm 
1:52.167 

Best Speed 
91.984 

Best Lap by 
49 - Kristofer Olson 

SFR- Double Reg. 13 -IHO Tom McCarthy 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Race started at 15:51:00 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

8/31/2018 03:50 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
FC 
FC 
F5 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 

No. 
51 
68 
64 
73 
11 
50 
81 
12 

Name 
G Scott Vreeland 
Paul Rodler 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Peter Gregor 
Denny Renfrow 
David Jalen 
Ken Rozeboom 
Michael Bernstein 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:47.520 
1:49.177 
1:54.260 
1:55.820 
1:57.652 
1:58.058 
1:52.501 
1:59.386 

Points 
50 
42 
50 
36 
50 
42 
34 
36 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
416774 
229162 
190339 
436641 
203432_1 
58335 
22056 
100211 

Color 
Blue/whit
Blue 
Gold/Blac
BLACK/ G
Yellow/Bl
Black 
Blue 
Gray 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Francisco CA 
Stockton CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Alameda CA 
Crockett CA 
San Ramon CA 

Make/Model 
2001 Van Diem
2000 Van Diem
2004 Novakar 
1998 TATUUS 
2014 Piper/Ho
2009 Mygale S
2008 Van Diem
2010 Piper DF

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 68 
Race duration: 25:33.846 

Printed: 9/3/2018 10:00:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Kevin Cullen 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.401 

Avg. Speed 
94.173 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.520 

Best Speed 
95.960 

Best Lap by 
51 - G Scott Vreeland 

SFR- Double Reg. 13 -IHO Tom McCarthy 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC  

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Race started at 16:29:59 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

8/31/2018 04:30 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
ITS 
T4 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITR 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
BS 
ITA 
HP 
ITR 
SSC5 
ITX 

STL 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
2 
6 
1 
7 
8 
4 
1 
9 
1 
2 
1 
5 

DNS 

No. 
79 
39 
76 
29 
75 
10 
72 
0 

94 
90 
70 
6 

11 
51 
63 
89 
43 
47 
55 
12 
34 
1 

54 
68 
87 
5 

58 
46 

77 

Name 
Clark Nunes 
Ken Pedersen 
Beau Borders 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Don Van Nortwick 
Michael Lowe 
Tao Takaoka 
Scotty B White 
Lawrence Murdter 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Doron Dreksler 
Joseph Kou 
Ross Lindell 
Eric Fulkerson 
Helmuth Jones 
Ron Patrick 
Michael Herbert 
Justin Cone 
David Allen 
Bradley Oneto 
Frank Russell 
Ron Myska 
Clint deWitt 
Dave Ramsey 
Donovan Helfrich sr
Bob Bradfield 
Tim Sullivan 
Memet Aytolu 

Wilson Powell 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
5 

Best Tm 
2:02.519 
2:02.060 
2:02.016 
2:04.627 
2:04.580 
2:04.703 
2:08.815 
2:08.976 
2:10.543 
2:11.438 
2:11.840 
2:11.733 
2:11.950 
2:11.849 
2:13.590 
2:15.855 
2:16.152 
2:15.530 

2:19.418 
2:18.313 
2:19.641 
2:25.060 
2:25.331 
2:50.378 
2:07.496 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
34 
32 
30 
50 
50 
50 
50 
42 
36 
42 
34 
36 
32 
42 
30 
50 
28 
26 
34 
50 
24 
50 
42 
0 
0 

0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
496417 
524307 
217602 
521765 
457397 
497261 
437817 
215974 
436659 
496175 
313137 
528297 
450243 
528732 
282647 
518109 
512106 
497535 
221726 
475746 
466034 
357317 
4075 
510262 
430473 
291061 
478946 
479129 

338274 

Color 
Black/gre
Burgandy
Blue 
Orange/B
Orange w
White 
white/pu
Gray/Ora
Purple/W
Gray 
white, gr
Blue 
White 
Orange 
red 
Org/Blk/G
Red/Black
White 
Blue 
silver 
White 
Black 
Black 
black 
Yellow 
Purdy blu
Black 
White & R

Black 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Novato Ca 
Venice Beach CA 
Prunedale CA 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
Richmond CA 
Auburn WA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Paradise CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland CA 
Loomis CA 
Cupertino CA 
Stockton CA 
Hollister CA 
Benicia CA 
Sacramento CA 
Chico CA 
Cottonwood CA 
Aptos CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 

Danville CA 

Make/Model 
2006 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2008 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2008 Ford Mus
2005 Ford Mus
1999 Mazda M
2010 Ford Mus
1999 Mazda M
1990 Miata 
1992 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda m
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
Mazda RX8 
1999 Mazda m
1991 Mazda M
1995 Mazda M
2013 Mini Coo
Toyota mr2 
1974 MG Midg
2019 BMW Zed
2001 Chevrole
1990 Mazda M

1999 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2018 10:01:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Kevin Cullen 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.938 

Avg. Speed 
70.341 

Best Lap Tm 
2:02.016 

Best Speed 
84.559 

Best Lap by 
76 - Beau Borders 

SFR- Double Reg. 13 -IHO Tom McCarthy 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BSpec AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Race started at 17:10:37 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

8/31/2018 05:10 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 

16 
2 
3 

17 
4 

18 
5 
6 

No. 
22 
23 
09 
71 
57 
7 

45 
46 
82 
66 
14 
64 
86 
55 
52 
16 
40 
41 
01 
4 

25 
1 

91 
44 

Name 
John MacIntyre 
Jim Devenport 
Robert Sachs 
Jerry Aplass 
Bill Booth 
Bill Jordan 
Thomas W Burt 
Steve Zadig 
James Chartres 
Brandon Lewis 
Alex Kwan 
Mike Smith 
David Kay 
Stephen Controulis 
Joe Viso 
Yehia Eissa 
Steven Grandin 
Ken Woolley 
Michael Woolley 
Frank Valente 
Sushanth Sureshku
James Silva 
Kevin OConnor 
Brent Aikin 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
10 

Best Tm 
1:59.962 
1:59.811 
1:59.699 
2:00.030 
1:59.621 
1:59.945 
1:59.401 
1:59.163 
1:59.959 
1:59.698 
1:59.912 
2:00.822 
2:02.088 
2:01.324 
2:03.099 
2:04.933 
2:04.083 
2:05.797 
2:04.362 
2:07.793 
2:10.556 
2:09.845 
2:09.703 
2:11.262 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
50 
10 
42 
36 
8 

34 
6 

32 
30 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 

Member_ID 
528343 
370871 
378223 
404463 
336219 
155429 
190965 
290332 
464441 
436461 
528764 
237577 
427656 
438146 
527352 
495856 
496661 
150687 
497355 
421471 
496386 
527872 
526779 
494900 

Color 
Orange 
Black/Red
Black 
White / R
Blue/Whi
White 
Blue/Yello
Red Whit
Blue/Whi
White 

Blue 
Green / B
Blue 
Blue 
White 
silver/ red
Black 
Blue/Silve
Red 
blue 
Gray and
Dark Blue
Blue 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Modesto CA 
San Francisco CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 
Rough & Ready CA
Woodway WA 
Portola Valley CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Orinda CA 
San Jose CA 
Saratoga CA 
Novato CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
Penryn CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Carson City NV 
San Francisco CA 
Zephyr Cove NV 

Make/Model 
Ford SRF Gen3
2016 SCCA En
2006 SFR 
1985 SRF 
2016 SCCA En
1984 Spec Rac
SCCA Enterpris
SRF Gen 3 SRF
SCCA Enterpris
1984 SCCA En
2016 Ford Spe
2000 Ford SRF
1996 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris
SCCA Enterpris
2014 SCCA En
1988 Ford SRF
2000 SCCA SR
1993 SCCA En
1986 Ford SRF
2000 -- Purpos
1990 SCCA En
Ford Spec Rac
2006 Ford Spe

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 26:15.374 

Printed: 9/3/2018 10:02:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Kevin Cullen 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.751 

Avg. Speed 
85.141 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.163 

Best Speed 
86.584 

Best Lap by 
46 - Steve Zadig 

SFR- Double Reg. 13 -IHO Tom McCarthy 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Race started at 8:01:32 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/1/2018 08:00 AM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 

SSM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
3 
6 
7 
8 
4 
5 
9 

10 
11 
6 
6 

12 
7 
7 
8 
9 

13 

DNS 

No. 
23 
53 
44 
42 
51 
70 
90 
22 
63 
24 
6 

11 
5 

47 
96 
43 
59 
64 
89 
17 
12 
46 
71 
34 
10 
16 
95 
8 

04 

27 

Name 
Tommy McCarthy 
Cole Gibson 
Phillip Holifield 
Andrew Holifield 
Eric Fulkerson 
Doron Dreksler 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Gregory Smoot 
Helmuth Jones 
Jeff Page 
Joseph Kou 
Ross Lindell 
Rob Fuller 
Justin Cone 
Joan Linehan 
Michael Herbert 
Mark Means 
Dean Hadley 
Ron Patrick 
Thomas Dean 
Bradley Oneto 
Douglas Alvis 
John Adams 
Frank Russell 
Ed Medlin 
David Samuel 
David Vodden 
Marco Gallaher 
Mike LaBouff 

Robert Irwin 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
2:08.622 
2:08.207 
2:08.278 
2:09.416 
2:10.372 
2:11.423 
2:10.040 
2:12.330 
2:12.253 
2:12.686 
2:11.120 
2:12.314 
2:13.364 
2:13.303 
2:13.829 
2:13.819 
2:12.999 
2:14.146 
2:14.262 
2:13.682 
2:15.906 
2:15.204 
2:17.775 
2:17.741 
2:17.804 
2:26.673 
2:11.696 
2:08.201 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
50 
42 
34 
32 
36 
50 
34 
32 
42 
36 
30 
28 
26 
34 
32 
24 
22 
20 
30 
30 
18 
28 
28 
26 
24 
0 

0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 

Member_ID 
10581_3 
427712 
376090 
376089 
528732 
313137 
496175 
287845 
282647 
480325 
528297 
450243 
496932 
497535 
445423 
512106 
404787 
350455 
518109 
506426 
475746 
194182 
336465 
466034 
497983 
501035 
169482 
434232 
428323 

482577 

Color 
Red 
black 
Grey 
Red 
Orange 
white, gr
Gray 
BLUE 
red 
white 
Blue 
White 
Green 
White 
silver 
Red/Black
Orange 
White an
Org/Blk/G
Orange 
silver 
White 
Red & Gr
White 
Blue 
Blue 
Purple 
Silver 
Blue 

red/yellow

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sonoma CA 
Redwood City CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Mill Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Paradise CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Loomis CA 
Clayton CA 
Oakland CA 
Meadow Vista 
Redlands CA 
Mountain View CA 
SAN FRANCISCO C
Stockton CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Ynez CA 
Hollister CA 
Foster City CA 
Fresno CA 
Willows CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Los Gatos CA 

Cupertino CA 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda M
1995 Mazda m
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda M
1990 Miata 
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda m
1993 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda m
1999 Mazda m
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
2003 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M

1990 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 25:56.581 

Printed: 9/3/2018 10:03:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Kevin Cullen 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.696 

Avg. Speed 
79.540 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.201 

Best Speed 
80.480 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR- Double Reg. 13 -IHO Tom McCarthy 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5465-S  

Race started at 8:42:19 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/1/2018 08:40 AM 

mfl2
New Stamp


	Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BSpec AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7- SMT SSM SM

